The Service Awards will be paid by or on behalf of 
Defendant separate and apart from any other sums agreed to under this Settlement Agreement. 

8.2. Plaintiffs will move the Court for an award of attorneys’ fees and costs to 
Settlement Class Counsel in an amount not to exceed Two Hundred Five Thousand Dollars 
($205,000.00). If approved by the Court, Settlement Class Counsel will provide Defendant with 
all appropriate documentation required under applicable law, including, without limitation, an 
appropriately completed Internal Revenue Service Form W-9, and Defendant will pay or cause to